11111 1 Igressment Centre services Suofole80007 and into complete t that sampled. Salse liling Femail agrees at 21a. 12:00 i-Motor Claim Form i-Photo Uploaded Assessment/Survey Report Ass't Report by Fax: Hand to Owner(Wesp te histier Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: ( 1 Non-INC ( INCI Yeh No: TP Particulars: Tel Cowner / Driver 3 Cover Type ( Period 1 Folicy No. ( Dates Confirmed by a 4 \*\*\* (Note-Est Siams (WO) N: 0-20%, P 21-79) Insured/Onvertainflity ( MOC ) Warranty YES ( Year of Registration: ( Loading . \$1,000 ( ) / \$2,000 ( Excess: (\$ ) Walk-In Customer's Customer's information strictly Confidential & Strictly NO rates or repairer General Remarks:-( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer URGENTLY. ); Towing Co ( ); Invoice YES ( )/Towed-in: Drive-In ( Done by Date&Time Completed (INC) horline: 6788 6616) ) / Courtesy Car ( 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury: Actions Date!Time And (b) And (S) Invoice Preparation Checklist Bullill J. Ald Fall 1) AR: Accident Peporting (\$30), 2) DA : Damage Assessment (\$100). 3) TF : Towing Fee 4) FT · Follow-Tar sigh Survey \$120 ... 5) -1 · I ollow Through Survey (Reservey) 111 Driver/Owner: For chiming meaned 130 Only core 10 day 2015) Contact No. 6) FR : Re-inspection 7) NI . Idae DA + SMRT Survey Damaged Portion. St NTUC Addition of Services. OIL \*185 Courte's Ost / Opt Aliamon. & QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge): · tec. barpost terre i Insultani \* N7: Fost Repair Inspection \*188: DV / Collect Excess Coulds, ation 12:07:11 11:05 6 E.S. 10,000.83 1.82 Auditors' Comments :: 5 812 khu 115 1 . 2 Theops In such diffeel Fee Diagram A consistent Cal 213.



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### **ACCIDENT STATEMENT** Date of Submission 28/12/2021 17:51 (SGT) Date of Accident 28/12/2021 12:00 (SGT) **Exact Location of Accident** Jln Boon Lay, Singapore Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss Singapore **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE** Vehicle Registration Number GBJ3819J INSURED/POLICYHOLDER Is company? Yes Name Of Registered Owner MINSON TRANSPORT Company Reg No 5XXXX359E **Email Address** cs8558cs@gmail.com Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-92333409 Alternative Phone No +65-92333409 VEHICLE PARTICULARS Manufacturer Toyota Model Hiace Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Employment Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to No - Claiming third party your vehicle? Vehicle Category Commercial vehicle Transmission Auto CC 2982 INSURANCE COMPANY Name of Insurance Company China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Type of Coverage Comprehensive Fleet Policy

Type of Coverage

Fleet Policy
Policy Number

Cover Note Number

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. L

Comprehensive
No

DMCVSNW00032052102

-

DRIVER

Name of Driver TAN JIE WEI, DEXTER (CHEN JIEWEI)
NRIC No SXXXX852J

Date Of Birth 11/10/1987 Occupation Outdoor Date Of Driving Pass 12/06/2008 13 YEARS AND 6 MONTHS -Driving experience Gender Male (Phone) +65-92333409 Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number Email Address cs8558cs@gmail.com BLK 690C CHOA CHU KANG CRESCENT #11-82 Address Address complement 683690 Postcode Is the driver the policyholder? No If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Employee Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Collision - Head to Rear Type of Accident Clear Weather Conditions Dry Road Surface OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2 Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) No soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? PASSENGER 1 **DEAN ANTHONY** Name Male Gender DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION No Was the accident reported to the police? No Was notice of intended Prosecution given? If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN ATTACHMENT(S) Yes Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No No Was there any audio recorded? **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** SHD7158S Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer

Taxi

Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour

Vehicle Category

Name of Driver	
Contact Number	-
Address	-
-Address complement	-
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No Of Passanger (Including Driver)	-
ive. Of rassenger (including Driver)	-

## INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

### INJURED 1

Name of injured person Gender Phone No Address Address Complement Post Code Approximate Age Years Old Injuries Sustained Injured person in which vehicle?	TAN JIE WEI, DEXTER (CHEN JIEWEI) Male (Phone) +65-92333409 SLIGHT INJURY GBJ3819J
Injured person in which vehicle? Were seat belts worn? Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	GBJ3819J Yes No

Describe Circumstance	es of the Accident	
	I HAS TRAVELLING ALONG JALAN BOON L	
	ZTOPPED COMPANY POSSO D	74.
	WERE THERE WAS A BUS IN FRONT OF MY V	FHKLE
	X	
	HENCE I STOP TO WAIT.	
	SUPPERITY THE VEHICLE SHOTISSS CALLIE	סבט ואדס
	THE REAR OF MY VEHICLE.	
	The second secon	
A.		
	5.1 (Fig. 1)	
11 Maria 1 Mar		
Declaration		
We deciare the foregoing particu	elars are true in every respect.	
HINCON TRANS	to the ker	
MINSON TRANSPO	PRI Dave	1 1
W		an 20/12/002
licyholder's Signature / Cate &	Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date	Wilhessed by Reporting Centre
E	& Time	Personnel

Email: sm@idac.com.sg Tel no: 6555 6888 \*If no proper documents are produced, IDAC shall not file the report. Information will be discarded after one week. Date of Accident: 28 / 12 /2021 (dd/mm/yy) Time of Accident: 12 : 00 (24-HR-FORMAT) Vehicle No.: GB138191 Vehicle Make & Model / Engine (cc): \_\_\_\_\_\_ Private Hire: (Y/N) Exact location of Accident: JALAN BOON LAY Policyholder's Name / IC No.: LINSON TRANSPORT ROC/UEN (Company) 533 49359 E Driver's Name / IC No.: 1 TAN JIE WEI DEXTER 587348527 (As Above) Driver's Contact No.: 9233 3409 Company Contact No / Owner Contact No: Driver's Address: BLK 690C CHOA CHU KANG CRESCENT #11-82 SINGAPORE 683690 Owner Email address : \_\_\_\_\_\_ Insurance Company : CHINA TAIPING Driver Email address : \_\_\_\_\_ Relationship between Owner & Driver: (Please CIRCLE one only)
Owner / Spouse / Children / Friend / Parents / Sibling / Relative / Employee / Hirer or Others specify: What do you wish to claim? (Please TICK one only) Own Insurance / Other Vehicle (The one you want to claim against) / Reporting (For Record Purpose) Exact purpose for which the vehicle Was being used at time of accident? Occupation (nature of job) Indoor/ Outdoor Private use / Work purpose \*No. of Passengers (Including Driver): 2 DEAN ANTHONY \*Passenger Name: \_\_\_ Gender: Male / Female x( ) \*Passenger Name: Gender: Male / Female x( ) Weather condition & Road conditions? (On the day of accident) Clear & Dry / Raining & Wet / After-Rain & Wet / Drizzling & Wet / Others: Was there any video captured by your Car Camera? Yes / No Remarks: Any Injuries: Yes / No (If YES) Injured Person' Name: \_\_\_\_\_Injured Person in Which Vehicle: Injuries Sustain: Police Report filed: Yes / No (If YES) Which Police Station: The Other Party(s) Details: 1. Driver's Name / IC No: \_\_\_\_\_ Vehicle No: SHD71585 Driver's Contact No: Insurance Company : \_\_\_\_\_ Vehicle No: 2. Driver's Name / IC No (If Any): Driver's Contact No: \_\_\_\_\_Insurance Company : \_\_\_\_ \*Independent Witness (If Any): \_\_\_\_\_ Contact No: \_\_\_\_\_ Preferred Workshop Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Contact No:



### 中国太平保险(新加坡)有限公司

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Motor Commercial

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

otor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 18 Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

MZ301/C

AN0671A

Cov. Type:C

CERTIFICATE No.

DMCVSNW00032052102

Engine No.: 1KD2850767

Cha. No.:JTFHT02P500248742

1. Index Mark and Registration

GBJ3819J

AUTOSAFE

Number of Vehicle 2. Name of Policy Holder

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

MINSON TRANSPORT

Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations. Ordinance or Enactment

02/04/2021 (00:00:00)

Excess Sect 1.

EX ON WINDSCREEN .

\$\$500.00 \$\$100.00

01/04/2022

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*

(1) Whilst the vehicle is being used in connection with the Policyholder's business Any person provided he is in the Policyholder's employ and is driving on their order or with their permission.

(2) Whilst the vehicle is being used for social, domestic or pleasure purposes Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with their permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to use "

(1) Use in connection with the Policyholder's business.
(2) Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Policyholder's business.

(3) Use for social, domestic or pleasure purposes.

 Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
 Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle. (3) Use for the carriage of passengers for hire or reward.

HIRE PURCHASE CO.: UNITED OVERSEAS BANK LIMITED AS HP OWNER \* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE, LTD.

Issued By: KSL INSURANCE AGENCY PTEUTE **Authorised Officer** 

Authorised Signatory

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200208384E) 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

@6389 6111

6222 1033

www.sg.cntaiping.com

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Pease report <u>correctly</u> the cetals of the accident to speed up the animal receive
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Priormation provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible, Any Will marecrastrial to be with editing of marer all labors to alow insurance companies to <u>capudiate policy liability</u>
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Formby insurance companies is not an elimpation of boilty, lability on the particline in transparence.
- 5 Any faise reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation
- 6. The report will be forwlanded by the insurers of the G.A. Reports Management Serve Asiablished by the Garland Indication Asiablish pro-
- of Singapore (G.A.) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made a rayable upon addition by in erasted parties. 7. By the longement of this report to the insurers, you haveby consent to the archizing of this report of the next is and it occurs on the report being made available aforesaid.
- 3 Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Luncerstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that

- (a) My insurer , my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permited to poleon use, psoloss and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information of 50 ded by the or possessed by my insurer (collectively the 'Personal information') and disclose and transfer such Personal information to achieves a who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "insurers"), the insurers law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authoray (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handing and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes, mail
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (colectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect. use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Si

	ON TRANSPOR		···			
7		( - the		1	-0/. /	
Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time		Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time		Wilnessed by Reporting Centre		
Sketch PI	an			Personnel	and the second second second	
	*			- W		
					10 I	
				A = GBJ3819:	7 -	
12	JACAN			B - SHD71285		
	BOON LAY.	4		1	* *	
	*	В		* *	4: 4	
					1	
3 8						
			1 :		1 1	
	8 100 0			* *		